
Payment Value

Total Application Payments

Payment (Millions) Payment (Thousands) Number of Jobs Supported

Data sources and explanatory notes are available in the data table spreadsheets on https://www.msd.govt.nz/about-msd-and-our-work/publications-resources/statistics/covid-19/index.html

Payment Type Combinations 

Industry 

Payment (Millions)

$10,850,184,300

Number of Jobs Supported

Payment (Millions)

One person may have multiple jobs

$1,115,359

$970,534

$957,842

$1,130,019

$976,793

$966,317

$909,714

$676,576

$577,768 $4,819

$913,968

$681,043

$582,586

$337,354

$309,880

$236,156

$339,485

$317,239

$236,865

$555,355 $3,650

$501,528 $6,239

$472,213

$559,005

$507,767

$488,290

$14,660

$6,259

$8,476

$4,254

$4,467

Wage Subsidy 
and Leave Payment

$1,271

Wage Subsidy Only

$9,548

$1,475,415 $25,523

Wage Subsidy Leave Payments

$967,684

$10,735,806

$16,077

$2,131

$7,359

$708

$1,794

$644

$394

$517

$771

$361

$5,277

$114,378

$213,023

$197,118

$121,502

$65,098

$48,438

$27,249 $27,611

$972,962

$10,850,184

15-May-20

1,640,876

Total

$31

Leave Payment Only

$1,500,938

COVID-19 Support for Businesses: Payments

Share of Payment Value by Business Size

$214,817

$197,762

$121,895

$65,615

$49,209

Leave Support SchemeEssential Workers Leave SupportLeave and Self-Isolation Scheme

$1,501

$1,130

$977

$966

$914

$681

$583

$559

$508

$488

$339

$317

$237

$215

$198

$122

$66

$49

$28

$973

Construction

Manufacturing

Accommodation and Food Services

Retail Trade

Professional, Scientific and Technical Services

Administrative and Support Services

Wholesale Trade

Transport, Postal and Warehousing

Other Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Rental, Hiring and Real Estate Services

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Arts and Recreation Services

Education and Training

Financial and Insurance Services

Information Media and Telecommunications

Electricity, Gas, Water and Waste Services

Public Administration and Safety

Mining

Unknown

Wage Subsidy Scheme Modified$150K Wage Subsidy 
Cap Removed

13%

41%

13%

8%

13%

4%

8%

Zero staff

1 to 19

20 to 49

50 to 99

100 to 499

500 to 999

1000+

215,388

164,430

157,497

149,816

135,588

106,182

85,507

82,320

76,428

79,296

50,439

47,873

38,652

34,358

29,409

18,491

9,479

7,609

3,968

148,146
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